SFP
Manuale d’uso
SFP
Elenco sezioni
1 - Norme di sicurezza
2 - Identificazione
3 - Istruzioni di montaggio
4 - Connessioni elettriche

panno morbido e pulito; non utilizzare olio per
la pulizia del cavo.
7 - Codice di ordinazione
ESEMPIO
SFP -1000 -10 -L2
SFP -2000 -AI1 -L1
Modello Lunghezza
cavo [m]
Corsa utile [mm] Circuito d'uscita
Riferirsi al catalogo per le combinazioni disponibili
MAN SFP I_E 1.3.odt 4 www.lika.it
SFP
Versione documento Descrizione
1.0 Prima release
1.1 Revisione generale
1.2 Versione analogica
1.3 Aggiornamento montaggio
Lika Electronic
Via S. Lorenzo, 25 - 36010 Carrè (VI) - Italy
Tel. +39 0445 806600
Fax +39 0445 806699
Italy: eMail info@lika.it - www.lika.it
World: eMail info@lika.biz - www.lika.biz
MAN SFP I_E 1.3.odt 5 www.lika.it
Smaltire separatamente
SFP
User's manual
SFP
Table of contents
1 - Safety summary
2 – Identification
3 - Mounting instructions
4 - Electrical connections
5 - Output signals
6 - Maintenance
7 - Order code
1 - Safety summary
1.1 Safety
 Always  adhere  to  the  professional  safety  and
accident  prevention  regulations  applicable  to
your  country  during  device  installation  and
operation;
 installation and maintenance operations have to
be carried out by qualified personnel only,  with
power  supply  disconnected  and  stationary
mechanical parts;
 device  must  be  used  only  for  the  purpose
appropriate to its design: use for purposes other
than those for which it has been designed could
result in serious personal and/or the environment
damage;
 high  current,  voltage  and  moving  mechanical
parts can cause serious or fatal injury;
 warning ! Do not use in explosive or flammable
areas;
 failure to comply with these precautions or with
specific  warnings  elsewhere  in  this  manual
violates safety standards of design, manufacture,
and intended use of the equipment;
 Lika  Electronic  s.r.l.  assumes  no  liability  for  the
customer's  failure  to  comply  with  these
requirements.
1.2 Electrical safety
 Turn  OFF  power  supply  before  connecting  the
device;